The remaining 50% of each unit’s Initial Franchise Fee will be due upon signing 
the franchise agreement for each subsequent unit.  

Initial Training Fee 

In addition to the Initial Franchise Fee and/or the Development Area Fee, you will also be required to pay 
us an Initial Training fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for up to four (4) employees in one 
scheduled session. 

Initial Inventory 
You will also be required to purchase initial inventory through our affiliate, Nova Concept, Inc. The amount 
of the initial inventory package will depend upon how many supplies you need to purchase for your 
location; this package will range between $40,000 to $50,000. 

Grand Opening Marketing 
You will be required to spend between fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to twenty thousand dollars 
($20,000) on Grand Opening Marketing for your Restaurant. Of this amount, you will pay ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000) to our affiliate, Aveeka, LLC, and the remaining amount will be paid to local suppliers. 

Staff Traveling Expenses

[...]

(c) printers and other peripheral devices; (d) archive and 
back-up systems; and (e) internet access mode (for example, broadband) and speed. The cost of the point 
of sale, including the initial license fee, and computer system that you will be required to purchase ranges 
from One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) to Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000). You are obligated 
to install and/or access all required point of sale and software upgrades as recommended by the 
manufacturer of the computer and the licensor of point of sale system. You are responsible for hardware 
repairs or replacement of systems that are no longer covered under warranty. Your estimated costs for the 
maintenance, repair and updates for the computer and point of sale systems is estimated to not exceed to 
exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) per year. We will have independent access to all of 
the information and data that is electronically transmitted on your point of sale system and will have access 
to all data related to the financial performance of your Restaurant. There are no contractual limitations on